(Ð If IPA is able to identify net savings equal to or exceeding forty million
($40,000,000) through December 31,2009, the Company shall not announce, pursuant to Articte
8, Section G.1., a furlough prior to January I,2010.

(ii) If before January 1,2010 the IPA is able to identifu net savings of thirty-eight million
($38,000,000)or more during calendar year 2010, through the voluntary savings programs
identif,red in this MOU , the Company shall not arurounce, pursuant to A¡ticle 8, Section G.1., a
furlough prior to January l, 20ll .

(iii) If before January I,20Il the IPA is able to identifo net savings of fifty-three million
($53,000,000)during calenclar year 2011, through the voluntary savings programs identified in
this MOU , the Company shall not announce, pursuant to Article 8, Section G.1., a furtough prior
to January I,2012.

This MOU will only become effective if the number of volunteers is sufhcient to allow